

Contempt Petition 4/21  
VIJAY SINGH  
Vs.  
RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

15.12.2021

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants has filed reply to application under Order 39 r/w section 151 CPC. Copy supplied.

It is stated that connected has been referred for Mediation.

List for settlement, if any/ arguments on the aforesaid application on **22.03.2022**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 15.12.2021 (sc)