

**CONTEMPT PETITION No.4/21  
VIJAY SINGH VS. RAMESH SINGH & ORS.**

22.03.2022

Present: None for the applicant/plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendants  
alongwith defendant no.1 in person.

List for arguments on application u/O 39 R 2A r/w  
Section 151 CPC with the connected matter, on **27.04.2022**.

Issue court notice to plaintiff for the NDOH.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 22.03.2022