

ContemptPetition4/21
VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS
27.04.2022

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mr. Rajesh Ahlawat.
Sh. Mukesh, Ld. Porgy counsel for defendants
alongwith defendant no. 1.

It has been submitted that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties. They have requested that the matter may be referred to the Mediation Cell.

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Cell, Dwarka.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Cell, Dwarka on
12.05.2022 at 12:30 PM

To come up before this court on **30.07.2022.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.04.2022