

16Contemp Petition No.4/21
VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

30.07.2022

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant alongwith all
defendants.

Matter received back from mediation centre as 'not settled'.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2A r/w
Section 151 CPC, for 17.09.2022.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.07.2022