

17 Contempt Petition 4/21
Vijay Singh Vs. Ramesh Singh & Ors.

02.12.2024

Present: Sh Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff/
PW1.

Defendant no.1 in person.

None for other defendants.

Present contempt petition filed in violation of order dated 01.03.2021 wherein following directions were given by Ld. Predecessor of this court.

“The parties are directed to maintain status quo till next date of hearing. Parties are directed not to create any third party interest qua the properties involved in the matter, till next date of hearing”.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Since, subject matter of present contempt petition is limited to property bearing no. WZ-913 near Bata Chowk out of Khasra no.59/12/2, Village Palam, New Delhi-45, parties are directed to file status of suit property as on 01.03.2021 and on date of filing present contempt petition on affidavit.

It is make clear that detail of construction, ownership and possession thereof shall be specifically mentioned in tabular form on affidavit.

Now come up for further proceedings on **06.3.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.12.2024