

19Contempt Petition4/21
VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

06.03.2025

Regular stenographer of this court is on leave.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat and Rohit Ahlawat, Ld. counsels for petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Mishra, Ld. counsel for all respondents along with respondent no. 1.

Affidavit in compliance of last order filed on behalf of petitioner, however, no affidavit filed on behalf of respondents despite specific direction. Be filed within two weeks as last and final opportunity with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Let counter affidavit, if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for **02.06.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.03.2025