

18 Contempt Petition 4/21
VIJAY SINGH Vs. RAMESH SINGH AND ORS

14.03.2026.

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Ld Counsel for applicant.
Non- applicant no.1 to 7 in person along with counsel Sh. R. D
Kaushik.

An application seeking preponement of the next date of hearing,
moved on behalf of applicant on 05.01.2026.

I have perused the application. No ground is made out to prepone
the date of hearing. Besides, the next date of hearing is 15.04.2026 and notice is
yet to be served and it would take at least 2-3 weeks to serve the defendant.
Hence, it would serve no practical purpose to prepone the date of hearing.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

List on date already fixed i.e. 15.04.2026.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.03.2026